
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

Local Rules Advisory Committee

Ronald E. Andazola (added per 021303 order)

PO Box 608
Albuquerque, NM  87103–0608
505-248-6549 Fax 248-6558
ronald.andazola@usdoj.gov

James A. Askew
PO Box 1888
Albuquerque, NM  87103-1888
505-765-5900 Fax 768-7395
jaaskew@rodey.com

Linda S. Bloom
PO Box 218
Albuquerque, NM  87103-0218
505-764-9600 Fax 243-2332
lbloom@spinn.net

Karen H. Bradley
PO Box 3509
Albuquerque, NM  87190-3509
505-254-7767 Fax 254-4722
karen-b@littlepa.com

James E. Burke
PO Box 546
Albuquerque, NM  87103-0546
505-348-2420 Fax 348-2432
james_burke@nmcourt.fed.us

Margaret Grammer Gay
PO Box 546
Albuquerque, NM  87103-0546
505-348-2438 Fax 348-2445
margaret_gay@nmcourt.fed.us

Manuel Lucero
PO Box 607
Albuquerque, NM  87103-0607
505-346-7274 Fax 346-7296
manny.lucero@usdoj.gov

George M. Moore
PO Box 159
Albuquerque, NM  87103-0159
505-242-1218 Fax 242-2551
gmm11USC@swcp.com

Karla K. Poe
PO Box 1888
Albuquerque, NM  87103-1888
505-765-5900 Fax 768-7395
kkpoe@rodey.com

Kelley L. Skehen
309 Gold Avenue SW
Albuquerque, NM  87102-3221
505-243-1335 Fax 247-2709
ch13@ch13nm.com

Douglas R. Vadnais
PO Box 2168
Albuquerque, NM  87103-2168
505-848-1800 Fax 848-1889
drv@modrall.com

Gerald R. Velarde
PO Box 2226
Albuquerque, NM  87103-2226
505-248-0050 Fax 843-8369
jerryvelarde@hotmail.com

Rebecca E. Wardlaw
NM Department of Labor – Legal Section
PO Box 1928
Albuquerque, NM  87103-1928
505-841-8471 Fax 841-9024
rwardlaw@state.nm.us
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